	DRM No. 721-QUITCLAIM DEED (Individual or Corporate).	AIM DEED VUL 75 FOR 546	
	965 28 -8324	RICHARD R. BATSELL and LARKY D.	
	or the consideration hereinalter stated, does hereby remis and SUZANNE CONNER, husband and with	e, release and quitclaim unto. O THATLE the and interest e, ssors and assigns all of the grantor's right, title and interest	
	hereinatter called grantee, and the tenements, heredit in that certain real property with the tenements, heredit Klan	aments and appurtenances instance described as follows, to-wit: nath , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:	
	beginning; thence North 8° 41' West 612.87	feet to an iron pin on the both a solution of the second s	
	South 89° 43' West along on the Dalles-Cal: on the Easterly boundary of the Dalles-Cal:	1 fornia Highway; thence South of the point of beginning. 9° 49' East 120 feet to the point of beginning.	
	Containing 1.64 acres situate in the Dalles the Willamette Meridian, East of the Dalles	s-California Highway. Together with the	
INT.	From the Southeast corner of Section 12, Willamette Meridian; South 89° 43' West 50	iron pin on the Southerly boundry (Sic) of Sich	
S - O	feet to an iron pin; thence South 8° 41' W	ning. Containing 1.33 acres more or less.	
E E E	SUBJECT TO: Reservations, terms, charges, right apparent on the land; liens, charges, right	nts of way for ditches of Califis in Oregon Power between K. E. Smith and California Oregon Power	
	company, dated January Lo, Oregon: Right records of Klamath County, Oregon Power Cou	of way by and between James E. Rogers May 19, 1960, mpany, dated May 17, 1960, recorded May 19, 1960,	
	The true did is in consideration paid for this The true dids solution consideration paid for this	is transfer, stated in fernis to use a farmine Brotherd which is Actuates other property of Value given of Brotherd See ORS 93.030.)	
	part of the construing this deed and where the context so In construing this deed and where the context so	apply equally to corporations and to individuals.	
	In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed in if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be sig order of its board of directors.	is instrument this 1 the day of votes and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by Richard R. Batseer Larry D Batsett	the states
	(if executed by a corporation, offix corporate seal)	<i>y</i>	
	STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, County of	
		each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the	
	Personally appeared the above named Richard R. Batsell and Larry D. Batsell	, a corporation,	
	ment to be their voluntary act and dood.	of said corporation and that be uthority of its board of directors; and each of half of said corporation by suthority of its board of directors; and deed, them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: (SEAL)	
	(SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My comminision expires: 1-21-77	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	
	Richard R. Batsell and Larry D. Batsell	Klamath	
	GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Jimmle R. Conner and Suzanne Conner	I certify that the whith instru- ment was received for record on the day of	
	GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	BPACE RESERVED in book on page. or as	A STATE OF A
	Alter recording roturn to: ( J: M. W. E. R. CONNER	RECORDER'S USE Interfect interfect of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal o County attixed.	
	NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Antil a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following a Data RT   Bax /	Deput	
	CHIBOQUIN, Dre 97624	By	

1

122.11

Continuation of SUBJECT TO: in Deed Volume 321, page 307, records of Klamath County, Oregon; Easement for roadway given by Adah Ball Pearson, et al, to L. D. Arnold, dated May 18, 1929, recorded August 26, 1959, Volume 315 of Deeds, page 291, records of Klamath County, Oregon, covering the Scuth 30 feet of the property. FURIMER SUBJECT TO: Contracts or liens for irrigation or drainage, reservations and restrictions of record, and easements and rights of way of record and those apparent on the land.

HATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 55.

Filed for record at request of TRN SALERI JA FITLE INS. 30 10:55 this 14th day of JARTARY A.D. 10<sup>75</sup> ct / Stark AM, and

duly recorded in Vol. <u>M 75</u>, of <u>DEEDS</u> on Page 546

FEE \$ 4.00

By Crael Ananc

547

14.50